

Case no.47
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 269/2019

Date of order: 05.04.2019

Ravindra Prasad vs. UOI and ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. Dheeraj Chowdhary Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Parimoksh Seth CGSC.

i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

List on 08.05.2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu

05.04.2019

Sanjeev