

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 269/2019

Ravindra Prasad

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.08.2022**

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents appearing on behalf of respondents to assist the Registry in tracing out the reply during the course of the week, thereafter, Registry to place the same on record.

List on 19.09.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
30.08.2022  
*Shivalee*

