

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 269/2019

CM No. 1317/2019

Ravindra Prasad

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Tushar Chopra, Advocate vice  
Mr. J S Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

UOI & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.09.2022**

Objections are stated to have been filed.

Copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner  
during the course of this week.

List on 07.10.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
19.09.2022  
*Manan*